PERSONAL INFORMATION

WORK EXPERIENCE

2023-2024

2022
2021

2020

2019

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

2017-2019
2014-2017

25.07.2024

Curriculum Vitae

Angel-Olteteanu

Quality Assurance Analyst
Wipro
- Performing quality assurance audits in line with company policies.

Alten
- Providing support for a B2B client in IT and Financial Services

Telus

- Providing customer support on a variety of issues.

Finastra
- Providing customer and technical support to B2B customers for a financial

trading platform.

Providing customer support for a variety of platforms.

Master’s Degree, Bucharest University of Economic Studies
University Degree, Bucharest University of Economic Studies





