

PERSONAL INFORMATION	Angel-Olteteanu
WORK EXPERIENCE	
2023-2024	Quality Assurance Analyst Wipro - Performing quality assurance audits in line with company policies.
2022	Alten - Providing support for a B2B client in IT and Financial Services
2021	Telus - Providing customer support on a variety of issues.
2020	Finastra - Providing customer and technical support to B2B customers for a financial trading platform.
2019	Providing customer support for a variety of platforms.
EDUCATION AND TRAINING	
2017-2019 2014-2017	Master's Degree, Bucharest University of Economic Studies University Degree, Bucharest University of Economic Studies

25.07.2024